NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Ohio Public Employees Retirement System will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, February 22, 2005, at 10:00 a.m. at 277 East Town Street, First Floor Auditorium, Room 107S, Columbus, Ohio 43215 to consider:

Adoption of proposed amended rule 145-1-02 Election of board members.

The proposed rule sets forth the procedure for conducting elections for members of the board of the Ohio Public Employees Retirement System and for filling a vacancy in the term of a member of the board. The rule is proposed in accordance with Section 145.09 of the Ohio Revised Code as enacted by Sub. S.B. 133 of the 125th General Assembly.

All interested parties will be given an opportunity to be heard. Any interested party unable to attend the public hearing may submit written comments to the undersigned prior to the public hearing.

The full and complete text of the proposed rule may be obtained from the Ohio Public Employees Retirement System at 277 East Town Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215; (614) 222-0050. It is also on file in the office of the Secretary of State, the Legislative Service Commission and the office of the Joint Commission on Agency Rule Review.

Julie E. Becker, Legal Services Ohio Public Employees Retirement System

PHN p(18802) pa(23299) d(87772) print date: 01/21/2005 9:08 PM